

Leelawati Vs. Dharam Dass & Others

RSA No.146 of 2025

30.06.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

The present appeal arises out of judgment dated 11.03.2025, passed by the learned Addl. District Judge-I, Mandi, HP, wherefrom in the same matter another RSA bearing No.145 of 2025, has also been preferred.

In view of the aforesaid, list along with RSA No.145 of 2025, wherein substantial questions of law, on which notices have been issued, have been specified in order dated 30.06.2025.

CMP No.14751 of 2025

Application stands disposed of with direction to the applicant to file the certified copies of learned trial Court judgment and learned First Appellate Court judgment, on or before the next date of hearing.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

30th June, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)