

**RSA No.145 of 2025**

07.08.2025 Present: Ms. Kalpna Sharma, Advocate, vice  
Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, for  
the appellant.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for  
respondent No.1.

Notice issued to respondents No. 1 to  
4 for today has been received back after validly  
served. Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate(HIM No.  
308/2009) has filed memo of appearance for  
respondent No.1, whereas Sh. Chaman Singh,  
Advocate (HIM No.274 of 2021) has filed memo  
of appearance on behalf of respondent No.4. Both  
the aforesaid learned counsel to file power of  
attorney(ies) within a period of two weeks.

None has put in appearance on  
behalf of respondents No. 2 and 3 despite they are  
being validly served, as such, they are proceeded  
against ex-parte. List the matter after two weeks.

**Deputy Registrar (Judicial)**

**07.08.2025** *(veena)*