

**Leelawati vs. Shaligram and others a/w connected matter**

**RSA No.145 of 2025 a/w RSA No.146 of 2025**

25.02.2026 Present: Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant in both appeals.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for respondent No.1 in RSA No.145 of 2025 and for respondent No.2 in RSA No.146 of 2025.

None for other respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

**( Romesh Verma )  
Judge**

February 25, 2026  
(vt)