

Leelawati vs. Shaligram and others a/w connected matter

RSA No. 145 of 2025 a/w RSA No. 146 of 2025

17.03.2026

RSA No. 145 of 2025

Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for respondent No.1

Ms. Kiran Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Ashwani Dhiman, Advocate, for respondent No.4

None for other respondents.

RSA No. 146 of 2025

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Kiran Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Ashwani Dhiman, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

List after two weeks, as prayed for.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 17, 2026
(veena)